
1000 ASSETS 0.00 2,195,588.26 0.00 (2,195,588.26) 0.00 (58,651.85)

0.00 2,195,588.26 0.00 (2,195,588.26) 0.00 (58,651.85)

2000 LIABILITIES 0.00 5,636.40 0.00 (5,636.40) 0.00 0.00

0.00 5,636.40 0.00 (5,636.40) 0.00 0.00

3000 FUND BALANCES AND RESERVES 0.00 2,189,951.86 0.00 (2,189,951.86) 0.00 (58,651.85)

4000 ENCUMBRANCE RESERVES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 2,189,951.86 0.00 (2,189,951.86) 0.00 (58,651.85)

5100 REVENUES FROM LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 149,081.42 0.00 (149,081.42) 0.00 30,981.72

5200 REVENUE FROM COUNTY SOURCES 0.00 617.92 0.00 (617.92) 0.00 0.00

5300 REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 0.00 411,161.44 0.00 (411,161.44) 0.00 115,903.80

5400 REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 0.00 66,913.67 0.00 (66,913.67) 0.00 16,517.92

5600 NON-CURRENT REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 627,774.45 0.00 (627,774.45) 0.00 163,403.44

0.00 627,774.45 0.00 (627,774.45) 0.00 163,403.44

1111 ELEMENTARY 748,141.00 179,006.23 4,390.10 569,134.77 24.51 65,536.36

1191 SUMMER SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1221 SPECIAL EDUCATION AND RELATED
SERVICES

173,800.00 33,878.29 0.00 139,921.71 19.49 16,757.29

1251 SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 105,500.00 18,400.61 0.00 87,099.39 17.44 8,624.06

1281 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1411 STUDENT ACTIVITIES 7,700.00 200.00 2,808.00 7,500.00 39.06 0.00

1421 SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 700.00 356.80 0.00 343.20 50.97 356.80

1491 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITIES 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00

1911 TUITION TO OTHER DIST WITHIN THE ST 233,059.00 18,289.78 0.00 214,769.22 7.85 0.00

1931 TUITION FOR SPED TO OTHER DIST IN
STATE

89,000.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00

2122 COUNSELING SERVICES 77,000.00 12,543.02 0.00 64,456.98 16.29 6,178.81

2125 RECORD MAINTENANCE SERVICES 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00

2132 MEDICAL SERVICES 29,655.00 5,350.80 0.00 24,304.20 18.04 2,529.43

2142 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

2152 SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY
SERVICES

41,000.00 19,749.78 0.00 21,250.22 48.17 10,597.40

2162 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-RELATED
SERVICE

5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

2172 PHYSICAL THERAPY-RELATED SERVICES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00

2182 VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SERVICES 580.00 0.00 0.00 580.00 0.00 0.00

2213 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING
SERVICES

24,775.00 461.76 0.00 24,313.24 1.86 411.76

2214 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 20,885.00 1,192.11 0.00 19,692.89 5.71 790.79

2222 SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 31,800.00 6,451.18 0.00 25,348.82 20.29 3,573.30

2225 INSTRUCTION-RELATED TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2311 BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 9,450.00 3,249.00 0.00 6,201.00 34.38 3,249.00

2321 OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
SERVICES

109,675.00 39,263.22 0.00 70,411.78 35.80 9,640.86

2329 OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION
SERVICES

64,750.00 11,296.56 0.00 53,453.44 17.45 5,648.28

2331 ADMINISTRATIVE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 62,450.00 33,010.73 0.00 29,439.27 52.86 6,887.23
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2411 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SERVICES 229,846.00 51,244.35 0.00 178,601.65 22.30 20,366.34

2522 BUDGETING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2523 RECEIVING AND DISBURSING FUNDS
SERVICES

900.00 2.00 0.00 898.00 0.22 0.50

2525 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 0.00 1,175.00 0.00 (1,175.00) 0.00 0.00

2529 OTHER FISCAL SERVICES 3,100.00 2,361.57 0.00 738.43 76.18 298.97

2541 OM OF PLANT SERVICES 146,422.00 50,856.13 0.00 95,565.87 34.73 11,130.08

2542 CARE AND UPKEEP OF BUILDING
SERVICES

130,260.00 32,218.20 0.00 98,041.80 24.73 5,755.41

2543 CARE AND UPKEEP OF GROUNDS
SERVICES

13,100.00 6,553.75 0.00 6,546.25 50.03 733.46

2544 CARE AND UPKEEP OF EQUIPMENT
SERVICES

100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

2545 VEHICLE SERVICING AND MAINTE
SERVICE

1,000.00 141.00 0.00 859.00 14.10 141.00

2546 SECURITY SERVICES 36,100.00 8,058.06 0.00 28,041.94 22.32 4,029.03

2552 DISTRICT OPERATED NONDISABLED ST
TRANS

110,536.00 42,440.05 0.00 68,095.95 38.39 15,681.17

2554 DIST OPERATED TRANSP SERVICE
DISABLED

36,100.00 4,889.84 0.00 31,210.16 13.55 2,419.98

2559 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPED
TRANSPANSPORT

22,764.00 550.23 0.00 22,213.77 2.42 275.12

2561 FOOD SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 48,575.00 15,016.71 0.00 33,558.29 30.91 7,573.49

2562 FOOD PREPARATION AND DISPENSING
SERVICES

67,600.00 15,143.85 0.00 52,456.15 22.40 8,336.67

2569 OTHER FOOD SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2574 PRINTING, PUBLISHING AND DUPLICATING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2644 PRO DEVELOPMENT FOR NON-INST STAFF 1,200.00 2,442.79 0.00 (1,242.79) 203.57 0.00

2645 HEALTH SERVICES 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00

3511 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM 2,500.00 166.03 0.00 2,333.97 6.64 103.05

3512 EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 50,785.00 8,859.29 0.00 41,925.71 17.44 4,429.65

3611 HOMELESS AND OTHER DISADVANTAGE
STUDENT

25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

3911 OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00

3912 PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

4051 BUILDING ACQUISITION, CONSTRUCTION
AND I

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5131 PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE
AGREEMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5221 INTEREST - SHORT TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5231 INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE
AGREEMENTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,743,683.00 624,818.72 7,198.10 2,118,864.28 23.04 222,055.29

2,743,683.00 624,818.72 7,198.10 2,118,864.28 23.04 222,055.29
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